

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Garver
DESIGN ENGINEER: Wade P. Parks, PE, CFM, Garver
BID DATE: Friday, August, 14, 2025

RFB #6672 PROJECT NO. 23021: Sand Dollar Connection Line 16-in (Coral Vine) BASE BID				Garvers Opinon of Probable Construction Cost 500 N. Shoreline Suite 610 Corpus Christi, TX 78401		Guerra Ungerground, LLC 9810 FM 969 Austin, TX 78724		Clark Pipeline Services 820 McBride Ln Corpus Christi, TX 78408		Gerke Excavating 15341 State Highway 131 Tomah, WI 54660		M5 Utilities 10038 John Rd Boerne, TX 78006		JHarbore Construction Company, LLC P.O. BOX 60089 Corpus Christi, TX 78466	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part A - GENERAL															
A1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 495,000.00	\$ 495,000.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 442,500.00	\$ 442,500.00	\$314,938.02	\$ 314,938.02	\$550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00
A2	Bonds & Insurance	LS	1	\$ 194,000.00	\$ 194,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$102,122.03	\$ 102,122.03	\$178,212.61	\$ 178,212.61	\$138,529.00	\$ 138,529.00
A3	Storm Water Pollution Prevention	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 36,440.00	\$ 36,440.00	\$ 41,300.00	\$ 41,300.00	\$44,588.24	\$ 44,588.24	\$92,915.44	\$ 92,915.44	\$129,649.00	\$ 129,649.00
A4	Site Restoration	LF	12,038	\$ 30.00	\$ 361,140.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 24,076.00	\$ 25.47	\$ 306,607.86	\$3.91	\$ 47,068.58	\$4.09	\$ 49,235.42	\$15.00	\$ 180,570.00
A5	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 41,624.50	\$ 41,624.50	\$5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$164,090.65	\$ 164,090.65	\$40,854.00	\$ 40,854.00
A6	Level A SUE	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$92,669.88	\$ 92,669.88	\$93,706.67	\$ 93,706.67	\$300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A6):				\$ 1,290,140.00		\$ 620,516.00		\$ 1,166,032.36		\$ 606,636.75		\$ 1,128,160.79		\$ 1,339,602.00	
Part B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS															
B1	Remove and Replace Existing HMAC Driveway	SY	51	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 8,772.00	\$ 159.30	\$ 8,124.30	\$205.17	\$ 10,463.67	\$219.80	\$ 11,209.80	\$120.00	\$ 6,120.00
B2	Remove and Replace Existing HMAC Pavement	SY	329	\$ 75.00	\$ 24,675.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 62,181.00	\$ 194.70	\$ 64,056.30	\$147.43	\$ 48,504.47	\$219.79	\$ 72,310.91	\$160.00	\$ 52,640.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B2):				\$ 28,500.00		\$ 70,953.00		\$ 72,180.60		\$ 58,968.14		\$ 83,520.71		\$ 58,760.00	
Part F - WATER IMPROVEMENTS															
F1	Furnish and Install 6" Dia. PVC AWWA C900 DR 18 Water Line	LF	20	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$129.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 155.67	\$ 3,113.40	\$129.44	\$ 2,588.80	\$220.14	\$ 4,402.80	\$350.00	\$ 7,000.00
F2	Furnish and Install 8" Dia. PVC AWWA C900 DR 18 Water Line	LF	18	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$130.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 192.81	\$ 3,470.58	\$164.54	\$ 2,961.72	\$239.70	\$ 4,314.60	\$360.00	\$ 6,480.00
F3	Furnish and Install 12" Dia. PVC AWWA C900 DR 18 Water Line	LF	110	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$135.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 199.05	\$ 21,895.50	\$178.99	\$ 19,688.90	\$242.08	\$ 26,628.80	\$491.00	\$ 54,010.00
F4	Furnish and Install 16" Dia. PVC AWWA C900 DR 18 Water Line	LF	9,745	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,705,375.00	\$137.00	\$ 1,335,065.00	\$ 157.67	\$ 1,536,494.15	\$165.66	\$ 1,614,356.70	\$244.36	\$ 2,381,288.20	\$117.00	\$ 1,140,165.00
F5	Furnish and Install 20" Dia. PVC AWWA C900 DR 18 Transmission Main	LF	2,164	\$ 200.00	\$ 432,800.00	\$184.00	\$ 398,176.00	\$ 214.07	\$ 463,247.48	\$191.45	\$ 414,297.80	\$306.67	\$ 663,633.88	\$198.00	\$ 428,472.00
F6	Furnish and Install 16" Dia. PVC AWWA C900 DR 18 Water Line by Trenchless Construction	LF	365	\$ 500.00	\$ 182,500.00	\$573.00	\$ 209,145.00	\$ 339.84	\$ 124,041.60	\$367.44	\$ 134,115.60	\$550.02	\$ 200,757.30	\$495.00	\$ 180,675.00
F7	Furnish and Install 8" Dia. PVC AWWA C900 DR 18 Water Line in 16" HDPE Encasement by Trenchless Construction	LF	39	\$ 450.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$993.00	\$ 38,727.00	\$ 365.80	\$ 14,266.20	\$609.43	\$ 23,767.77	\$786.79	\$ 30,684.81	\$675.00	\$ 26,325.00
F8	Furnish and Install 12" Dia. PVC AWWA C900 DR 18 Water Line in 24" HDPE Encasement by Trenchless Construction	LF	451	\$ 550.00	\$ 248,050.00	\$948.00	\$ 427,548.00	\$ 436.60	\$ 196,906.60	\$761.54	\$ 343,454.54	\$557.45	\$ 251,409.95	\$828.00	\$ 373,428.00
F9	Furnish and Install 16" Dia. PVC AWWA C900 DR 18 Water Line in 30" HDPE Encasement by Trenchless Construction	LF	1,117	\$ 700.00	\$ 781,900.00	\$1,025.00	\$ 1,144,925.00	\$ 560.50	\$ 626,078.50	\$852.69	\$ 952,454.73	\$644.16	\$ 719,526.72	\$1,001.00	\$ 1,118,117.00
F10	Furnish and Install 24" Split Steel Encasement	LF	18	\$ 750.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$789.00	\$ 14,202.00	\$ 1,723.37	\$ 31,020.66	\$468.71	\$ 8,436.78	\$1,058.50	\$ 19,053.00	\$881.00	\$ 15,858.00
F11	Trench Safety and Support	LF	12,038	\$ 5.00	\$ 60,190.00	\$3.00	\$ 36,114.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 355,121.00	\$4.54	\$ 54,652.52	\$1.16	\$ 13,964.08	\$16.00	\$ 192,608.00
F12	Furnish and Install 2" Air Release Valve Ty. I Including Manholes	EA	3	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$15,463.00	\$ 46,389.00	\$ 16,201.40	\$ 48,604.20	\$132,571.74	\$ 397,715.22	\$13,185.55	\$ 39,556.65	\$23,918.00	\$ 71,754.00
F13	Furnish and Install 2" Air Release Valve Ty. II Including Manholes	EA	7	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$16,141.00	\$ 112,987.00	\$ 17,201.83	\$ 120,412.81	\$61,317.66	\$ 429,223.62	\$16,268.29	\$ 113,878.03	\$27,110.00	\$ 189,770.00
F14	Furnish and Install 4" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,432.00	\$ 1,432.00	\$ 1,135.16	\$ 1,135.16	\$1,241.70	\$ 1,241.70	\$2,067.07	\$ 2,067.07	\$2,168.00	\$ 2,168.00
F15	Furnish and Install 6" Gate Valve	EA	2	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$1,726.00	\$ 3,452.00	\$ 1,361.72	\$ 2,723.44	\$1,469.52	\$ 2,939.04	\$2,324.55	\$ 4,649.10	\$2,428.00	\$ 4,856.00
F16	Furnish and Install 8" Gate Valve	EA	5	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$2,365.00	\$ 11,825.00	\$ 1,990.66	\$ 9,953.30	\$2,225.61	\$ 11,128.05	\$3,346.23	\$ 16,731.15	\$3,419.00	\$ 17,095.00
F17	Furnish and Install 10" Gate Valve	EA	2	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$3,596.00	\$ 7,192.00	\$ 3,064.46	\$ 6,128.92	\$3,258.05	\$ 6,516.10	\$4,392.78	\$ 8,785.56	\$4,796.00	\$ 9,592.00
F18	Furnish and Install 12" Gate Valve	EA	11	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 126,500.00	\$4,453.00	\$ 48,983.00	\$ 3,750.63	\$ 41,256.93	\$4,133.89	\$ 45,472.79	\$5,384.28	\$ 59,227.08	\$5,635.00	\$ 61,985.00
F19	Furnish and Install Double Offset 16" Butterfly Valve	EA	22	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$17,650.00	\$ 388,300.00	\$ 17,733.04	\$ 390,126.88	\$15,983.51	\$ 351,637.22	\$16,870.95	\$ 371,160.90	\$16,841.00	\$ 370,502.00
F20	Furnish and Install Double Offset 20" Butterfly Valve	EA	2	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$27,350.00	\$ 54,700.00	\$ 25,488.00	\$ 50,976.00	\$20,861.05	\$ 41,722.10	\$22,060.40	\$ 44,120.80	\$23,891.00	\$ 47,782.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Garver
DESIGN ENGINEER: Wade P. Parks, PE, CFM, Garver
BID DATE: Friday, August, 14, 2025

RFB #6672 PROJECT NO. 23021: Sand Dollar Connection Line 16-in (Coral Vine) BASE BID				Garvers Opinon of Probable Construction Cost 500 N. Shoreline Suite 610 Corpus Christi, TX 78401		Guerra Ungerground, LLC 9810 FM 969 Austin, TX 78724		Clark Pipeline Services 820 McBride Ln Corpus Christi, TX 78408		Gerke Excavating 15341 State Highway 131 Tomah, WI 54660		M5 Utilities 10038 John Rd Boerne, TX 78006		JHarbores Construction Company, LLC P.O. BOX 60089 Corpus Christi, TX 78466	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
F21	Rehab. Existing 16" Diam. AC Transmission Main Via Pressure Rated CIPP Liner With All Appurtenances	LF	4,586	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,178,350.00	\$452.00	\$ 2,072,872.00	\$ 871.52	\$ 3,996,790.72	\$877.67	\$ 4,024,994.62	\$784.85	\$ 3,599,322.10	\$862.00	\$ 3,953,132.00
F22	Pre-CCTV Inspection	LF	4,586	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,930.00	\$14.00	\$ 64,204.00	\$ 41.30	\$ 189,401.80	\$15.75	\$ 72,229.50	\$1.45	\$ 6,649.70	\$12.10	\$ 55,490.60
F23	Connection to Existing 4" Water Line	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$3,888.00	\$ 3,888.00	\$ 1,218.55	\$ 1,218.55	\$1,547.06	\$ 1,547.06	\$4,170.42	\$ 4,170.42	\$6,563.00	\$ 6,563.00
F24	Connection to Existing 6" Water Line	EA	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$4,077.00	\$ 16,308.00	\$ 1,518.27	\$ 6,073.08	\$3,019.97	\$ 12,079.88	\$5,176.43	\$ 20,705.72	\$7,582.00	\$ 30,328.00
F25	Connection to Existing 8" Water Line	EA	3	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$8,763.00	\$ 26,289.00	\$ 1,742.47	\$ 5,227.41	\$3,501.77	\$ 10,505.31	\$5,795.74	\$ 17,387.22	\$8,109.00	\$ 24,327.00
F26	Connection to Existing 10" Water Line	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$5,590.00	\$ 11,180.00	\$ 2,084.67	\$ 4,169.34	\$4,247.57	\$ 8,495.14	\$10,303.30	\$ 20,606.60	\$8,932.00	\$ 17,864.00
F27	Connection to Existing 12" Water Line	EA	5	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$7,140.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 2,826.10	\$ 14,130.50	\$5,170.53	\$ 25,852.65	\$10,812.77	\$ 54,063.85	\$11,569.00	\$ 57,845.00
F28	Connection to Existing 16" Water Line	EA	2	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$8,316.00	\$ 16,632.00	\$ 4,278.68	\$ 8,557.36	\$7,762.53	\$ 15,525.06	\$12,522.05	\$ 25,044.10	\$15,117.00	\$ 30,234.00
F29	Connection to Existing 20" Water Line	EA	2	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$13,641.00	\$ 27,282.00	\$ 7,428.10	\$ 14,856.20	\$10,103.44	\$ 20,206.88	\$13,602.15	\$ 27,204.30	\$18,695.00	\$ 37,390.00
F30	Connection to Existing 30" Water Line	EA	2	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$27,244.00	\$ 54,488.00	\$ 23,517.40	\$ 47,034.80	\$17,798.29	\$ 35,596.58	\$16,506.70	\$ 33,013.40	\$21,715.00	\$ 43,430.00
F31	Connection to Existing Water Line Service	EA	14	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$1,798.00	\$ 25,172.00	\$ 3,147.06	\$ 44,058.84	\$5,291.41	\$ 74,079.74	\$4,417.91	\$ 61,850.74	\$3,750.00	\$ 52,500.00
F32	Furnish and Install Fittings	LS	1	\$ 103,400.00	\$ 103,400.00	\$197,362.00	\$ 197,362.00	\$ 259,718.00	\$ 259,718.00	\$197,812.96	\$ 197,812.96	\$207,316.99	\$ 207,316.99	\$287,614.00	\$ 287,614.00
F33	Furnish and Install Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	15	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$8,563.00	\$ 128,445.00	\$ 5,605.00	\$ 84,075.00	\$7,412.68	\$ 111,190.20	\$9,150.66	\$ 137,259.90	\$10,882.00	\$ 163,230.00
F34	Remove and Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant As	EA	12	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$756.00	\$ 9,072.00	\$ 1,327.50	\$ 15,930.00	\$1,388.68	\$ 16,664.16	\$1,230.76	\$ 14,769.12	\$3,182.00	\$ 38,184.00
F35	Bollards for Fire Hydrant	EA	45	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$946.00	\$ 42,570.00	\$ 980.58	\$ 44,126.10	\$985.62	\$ 44,352.90	\$2,289.35	\$ 103,020.75	\$1,756.00	\$ 79,020.00
F36	Remove and Dispose of Cast Iron & Ductile Ir	LF	3,804	\$ 10.00	\$ 38,040.00	\$15.00	\$ 57,060.00	\$ 45.23	\$ 172,054.92	\$6.98	\$ 26,551.92	\$10.29	\$ 39,143.16	\$25.50	\$ 97,002.00
F37	Remove and Dispose of Asbestos Cement Wa	LF	4,246	\$ 50.00	\$ 212,300.00	\$18.00	\$ 76,428.00	\$ 46.41	\$ 197,056.86	\$8.06	\$ 34,222.76	\$29.69	\$ 126,063.74	\$38.00	\$ 161,348.00
F38	Abandon Existing Water Line	LF	1,757	\$ 50.00	\$ 87,850.00	\$13.00	\$ 22,841.00	\$ 33.43	\$ 58,736.51	\$18.00	\$ 31,626.00	\$23.96	\$ 42,097.72	\$40.00	\$ 70,280.00
F39	Remove and Replace Existing Sign	EA	18	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$325.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 23,364.00	\$293.18	\$ 5,277.24	\$913.41	\$ 16,441.38	\$850.00	\$ 15,300.00
F40	Allowance for Commodores Crossing	AL	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
F41	Allowance for Unanticipated Water Improvements(MANDATORY)	AL	1	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART F - STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items F1 thru F41):				\$ 8,475,685.00		\$ 8,292,575.00		\$ 10,333,553.30		\$ 10,727,182.26		\$ 10,631,971.39		\$ 10,639,723.60	
Part G - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS															
G1	Furnish and Install 16" Dia. PVC DR 25 Pressure Rated Sanitary Sewer Line	LF	40	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 12,160.00	\$ 463.29	\$ 18,531.60	\$ 281.44	\$ 11,257.60	\$ 1,084.22	\$ 43,368.80	\$ 2,748.00	\$ 109,920.00
G2	Sewer Line	LF	40	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 239.84	\$ 9,593.60	\$ 203.73	\$ 8,149.20	\$ 28.22	\$ 1,128.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART G - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items G1 thru G2):				\$ 8,400.00		\$ 13,880.00		\$ 28,125.20		\$ 19,406.80		\$ 44,497.60		\$ 113,920.00	
SUBTOTAL:				\$ 9,803,000.00		\$ 8,997,924.00		\$ 11,599,891.46		\$ 11,412,193.95		\$ 11,888,150.49		\$ 12,152,005.60	
				10% CONT. \$ 980,300.00											
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 10,790,000.00		\$ 8,997,924.00		\$ 11,599,891.46		\$ 11,412,193.95		\$ 11,888,150.49		\$ 12,152,005.60	
Part H - ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO.1															
H1	Rehab. Existing 16" Diam. AC Transmission Main Via Inserted Reinforced Hose System (Bulletliner)	LF	4,586	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,898,100.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 4,109,056.00	\$ 805.90	\$ 3,695,857.40	\$ 1,060.64	\$ 4,864,095.04	\$ 720.51	\$ 3,304,258.86	\$ 1,061.00	\$ 4,865,746.00
H2	Rehab. Existing 16" Diam. AC Transmission Main Via Pressure Rated CIPP Liner Deduct (Item F21)	LF	4,586	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,178,350.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 2,072,872.00	\$ 871.52	\$ 3,996,790.72	\$ 877.67	\$ 4,024,994.62	\$ 784.85	\$ 3,599,322.10	\$ 862.00	\$ 3,953,132.00
SUBTOTAL PART H - ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1 (Items H1 thru H2):				\$ 1,719,750.00		\$ 2,036,184.00		\$ (300,933.32)		\$ 839,100.42		\$ (295,063.24)		\$ 912,614.00	
SUBTOTAL:				\$ 11,523,000.00		\$ 11,034,108.00		\$ 11,298,958.14		\$ 12,251,294.37		\$ 11,593,087.25		\$ 13,064,619.60	
				10% CONT. \$ 1,152,300.00											
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1				\$ 12,680,000.00		\$ 11,034,108.00		\$ 11,298,958.14		\$ 12,251,294.37		\$ 11,593,087.25		\$ 13,064,619.60	
Part II - ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO.2															
I1	Rehab. Existing 16" Diam. AC Transmission Main Via Close Tolerance Pipe Slurrification (CTPS) with Fusible PVC (FPVC)	LF	4,586	\$ 895.00	\$ 4,104,470.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 3,072,620.00	\$ 605.30	\$ 2,775,905.80	\$ 658.21	\$ 3,018,551.06	\$ 485.37	\$ 2,225,906.82	\$ 810.00	\$ 3,714,660.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Garver
DESIGN ENGINEER: Wade P. Parks, PE, CFM, Garver
BID DATE: Friday, August, 14, 2025

RFB #6672 PROJECT NO. 23021: Sand Dollar Connection Line 16-in (Coral Vine) BASE BID				Garvers Opinon of Probable Construction Cost 500 N. Shoreline Suite 610 Corpus Christi, TX 78401		Guerra Ungerground, LLC 9810 FM 969 Austin, TX 78724		Clark Pipeline Services 820 McBride Ln Corpus Christi, TX 78408		Gerke Excavating 15341 State Highway 131 Tomah, WI 54660		M5 Utilities 10038 John Rd Boerne, TX 78006		JHarbores Construction Company, LLC P.O. BOX 60089 Corpus Christi, TX 78466	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
I2	Rehab. Existing 16" Diam. AC Transmission Main Via Pressure Rated CIPP Liner Deduct (Item F21)	LF	4,586	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,178,350.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 2,072,872.00	\$ 871.52	\$ 3,996,790.72	\$ 877.67	\$ 4,024,994.62	\$ 784.85	\$ 3,599,322.10	\$ 862.00	\$ 3,953,132.00
SUBTOTAL PART I - ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2 (Items I1 thru I2):				\$ 1,926,120.00		\$ 999,748.00		\$ (1,220,884.92)		\$ (1,006,443.56)		\$ (1,373,415.28)		\$ (238,472.00)	
SUBTOTAL:				\$ 11,730,000.00		\$ 9,997,672.00		\$ 10,379,006.54		\$ 10,405,750.39		\$ 10,514,735.21		\$ 11,913,533.60	
				10% CONT. \$ 1,173,000.00											
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 2				\$ 12,910,000.00		\$ 9,997,672.00		\$ 10,379,006.54		\$ 10,405,750.39		\$ 10,514,735.21		\$ 11,913,533.60	

**** Notes regarding any bidder deemed Non-Responsive or Non-Responsible****